Natrise 30mg Tablet 4'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Tolvaptan 30mg
By Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.916.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for Natrise 30mg Tablet 4'S 5 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.820.00 (10% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.825.00 (9% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.912.60
Out of stock
Rs.756.00 (17% Savings)
Out of stock
Rs.756.00 (17% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for Natrise 30mg Tablet 4'S

What is NATRISE?

  • NATRISE contains Tolvaptan
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What NATRISE is used for?

  • NATRISE is used to treat a disease called “autosomal dominant polycystic kidney disease” (ADPKD)
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to this medicine
  • suffer from kidney or liver disease
  • have an enlarged prostate
  • suffer from too high or too low blood sodium
  • have diabetes
  • have been told you have high levels of a chemical called uric acid in your blood
Read more Read less
  • Do not take this medicine if you are pregnant or breast-feeding
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine

Read more Read less
  • NATRISE has not been studied in children and adolescents (under age 18) and its use is therefore not recommended in these age groups
Read more Read less
  • Some people may feel dizzy, weak or tired after being given NATRISE. If this happens to you, do not drive or use any tools or machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines such as

  • ketoconazole, clarithromycin used to treat certain infections
  • digoxin a medicine for the treatment of irregular heart beat and heart failure
  • dabigatran medicine used to thin the blood
  • rosuvastatin or pitavastatin medicine used to lower blood cholesterol
  • methotrexate medicine used to treat cancer, arthritis
  • sulfasalazine medicine used to treat inflammatory bowel disease or rheumatoid arthritis
  • metformin medicine used for treatment of diabetes
  • phenytoin or carbamazepine medicine used for the treatment of epilepsy
  • St.John’s wort herbal medicinal product for the relief of slightly low mood and mild anxiety
  • diuretics medicine used to increase your urine production
  • desmopressin medicine used to increase blood clotting factors or to control urine output or bedwetting
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Swallow the tablet with a glass of water
  • The morning dose is to be taken at least 30 minutes before the morning meal. The second daily dose can be taken with or without food

If you take more NATRISE

  • If you have taken more tablets than your prescribed dose, drink plenty of water and contact your doctor or your local hospital immediately

If you forget to take NATRISE

  • If you forget to take your medicine you should take the dose as soon as you remember on the same day
  • If you do not take your tablets on one day, take your normal dose on the next day. Do not take a double dose to make up for forgotten individual doses

If you stop taking NATRISE

  • Do not stop taking NATRISE without your doctor advice

Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

  • difficult to urinate
  • swelling of the face, lips or tongue, itching, generalised rash or severe wheezing or breathlessness
  • worsening of liver problems
Read more Read less
  • dehydration
  • high levels of sodium, uric acid and blood sugar
  • decreased appetite or stomach upset
  • difficulty sleeping
  • shortness of breath
  • heartburn
  • liver function abnormal
  • rash
  • muscle spasms or general weakness
  • raised levels of liver enzymes in the blood
  • weight loss
  • headache
  • dizziness
  • dry mouth
  • fatigue
Read more Read less
  • increase of bilirubin (a substance that can cause yellowing of skin or eyes) in the blood
Read more Read less

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

STORAGE

What is Autosomal dominant polycystic kidney disease” (ADPKD)?

This disease causes growth of fluid-filled cysts in the kidneys which put pressure on surrounding tissues and reduce kidney function, possibly leading to kidney failure.

NATRISE may cause your liver to not work properly. Therefore, please inform your doctor immediately if you have signs that could indicate potential liver problems such as:

  • nausea, vomiting, fever
  • tiredness
  • loss of appetite
  • pain in the abdomen
  • dark urine
  • jaundice (yellowing of skin or eyes)
  • itching of your skin
  • flu-like syndrome (joint and muscle pain with fever)

During treatment with NATRISE, your doctor will arrange monthly blood tests to check for changes in your liver function

Read more Read less
  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)

Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use